PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, INC.	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC	
Street Address:	401 CONGRESS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	STE. 1850	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	ite/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8326964
Patent Number:	8626913
Patent Number:	9177324
Patent Number:	8478868
Patent Number:	8307081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (231)932-0636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 231 932 0411

Email: pam@traverselegal.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY KLEMPTNER
Address Line 1: 810 COTTAGEVIEW DR

Address Line 2: UNIT G-20

Address Line 4: TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49684

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KLEMPTNER	
SIGNATURE: /Anthony Klemptner/		
DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2017		

Total Attachments: 4

source=UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, INC. INTO UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC (EVIDENCE)#page1.tif source=UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, INC. INTO UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC (EVIDENCE)#page2.tif source=UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, INC. INTO UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC (EVIDENCE)#page3.tif source=UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, INC. INTO UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC (EVIDENCE)#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UPLAND

SOFTWARE VII, INC." TO "UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:51

O`CLOCK P.M.

3030901 8100V SR# 20167349475

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestray W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 203615793

Date: 12-30-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:51 PM 12/30/2016
FILED 12:51 PM 12/30/2016
SR 20167349475 - File Number 3030901

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware	
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 4/22/1999	
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, INC.	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC		
IN 23	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the rd day of December , A.D. 2016 .	
,932.00	By Anthorized Person	
	Name: Kirk Larson	
	Print or Type	



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "UPLAND

SOFTWARE VII, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A PARTY OF THE PAR

3030901 8100V SR# 20167349475

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James to Basica, Secretary at State 5

Authentication: 203615793

Date: 12-30-16

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability UPLAND SOFTWARE VII, LLC	company is
Second: The address of its registered of 2711 CENTERVILLE RD, S. 400	ffice in the State of Delaware is in the City of WILMINGTON
Zip Code 19808	TREES. 7 VIANOPPORTAGE PORTAGE
The name of its Registered agent at second comparison SERVICE COMPA	
Third: (Insert any other matters the me	
A ARREA (ARROLL MAY OTHER HIGHES MEAN	moets determine to moude neverty
(w Witness Wharporf the andersigned be	ive executed this Certificate of Formation this
23rd day of December , 20	
	p. KIA
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Kirk Larson
	Typed or Printed

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:51 PM 12/30/2016
FILED 12:51 PM 12/30/2016
SR 20167349475 - File Number 3030901

RECORDED: 01/23/2017